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This material reflects management’s expectations and may contain estimates related to future events. Any information, data, forecasts or
future plans herein refer to estimates, and therefore cannot be taken as concrete evidence or a promise to the market. Ser Educacional is not
responsible for investment operations or decisions taken based on the information herein. These estimates are subject to change without
prior notice.

This material has been prepared by Ser Educacional S.A. (“Ser Educacional" or the “Company”) in accordance with the highest national and
international standards and includes certain forward-looking statements that are primarily based on Ser Educacional’s current expectations
and projections of future events and financial trends that currently affect or may affect the Company’s business. and therefore they are not
guarantees of future performance. They are based on management’s expectations and involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could
lead the Company’s financial situation and operating results to differ materially from those expressed in said forward-looking statements. Ser
Educacional assumes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements.

This material is disclosed solely for information purposes and should not be construed as a request or an offer to buy or sell any shares or
related financial instruments. Accordingly, this presentation is not a recommendation of investment and should not be considered as such. It
is not related to the specific investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs of any recipient, neither does it make a statement
or provide a guarantee, either expressly or implicitly, related to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information herein. This
presentation should not be regarded as a substitute to the recipients’ judgment. Any opinion expressed herein is subject to change without
prior notice and Ser Educacional does not assume the obligation to update or revise them.

Disclaimer
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2Q23 Highlights: solid improvement in operating and financial 
performance

Student Base
329.3 thousand

+1.3%

Adjusted EBITDA
R$121.0 MM

+20.1%

Average Ticket
R$499.0/month

+7.8%

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
23.9%

+2.2 p.p.

Adjusted Net Income
R$42.6 MM

+37.2%

Adjusted Net Income Margin
8.4%

+1.7 p.p.

Net Revenue
R$506.0 MM

+9.0%

Net Receivable Days
101 days
-11.4%

CAPEX
R$19.4 MM

-28.4%

2Q23 x 2Q22
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Main results obtained in the execution of the optimization plan 
so far

1 Repositioning of the course portfolio

3 Reduction of the building stock in existing units

2 Base optimization of campuses and accreditations

4 Improvement in cost and expense structure

▪ Hybrid Teaching: focus on offering health and engineering 
courses

▪ Digital Learning: completion of the integration with UNIFAEL 
and increased capillarity in the supply of health and 
engineering courses

▪ Merging properties into 
existing units

▪ Renegotiation of rents 
in the remaining units

45.1

42.9

1Q23 2Q23

Rental cost*

-5.0%

63

59

2Q22 2Q23

-6%
115

69

2Q22 2Q23

Units in operation Active accreditations

-40%

61.5%

63.8%

2Q22 2Q23

Cash gross margin

21.7%

23.9%

2Q22 2Q23

Adjusted EBITDA Margin

+2.2pp+2.3pp
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Results optimization project status and next steps

1Q23 2Q23 2H23 1H24
▪ Changes to the offer 

portfolio of courses and 
units

▪ Readjustment of cost and 
expense structure

▪ Completion of integration 
with UNIFAEL

▪ Start of the SSC/SRC 
process review and 
automation project

▪ Sale of EduCred
receivables (R$69.7mm)

▪ 1st round of real estate 
optimization

▪ Review of rental costs for 
current units

▪ 3rd round of real estate 
optimization

▪ Completion of the SSC 
and SRC process review 
and automation project

Generation of commercial synergies

▪ 2nd round of real estate 
optimization

▪ Increase in winter intake 
planting

Generation of cost and expense synergies



7

OPERATING RESULTS



78.0
87.4

1H22 1H23

Digital learning
(undergraduate + graduate)

48.8 51.3

1H22 1H23

Hybrid teaching

(undergraduate + graduate) 
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1H23 student intake (‘000)

5.1% 12.1%



182.0 175.7

56.0% 53.4%

25.0%

35.0%

45.0%

55.0%

65.0%

75.0%

85.0%

95.0%

105.0%

115.0%

 10.0

 60.0

 110.0

 160.0

 210.0

 260.0

1H22 1H23

Digital learning
(undergraduate + graduate)

Digital learning student base

% of total student base

140.8 151.9

1H22 1H23

Hybrid teaching
(undergraduate + graduate)
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Evolution of regulated teaching student base (‘000)

1.3%
-3.4%7.9%

325.1 329.3

1H22 1H23

Total



462.9
499.0

2Q22 2Q23

General regulated education

182.2 191.4

2Q22 2Q23

Average digital ticket 
Undergraduate + graduate

834.5 863.6

2Q22 2Q23

Hybrid undergraduate 
average ticket 
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Average ticket (R$/month)

3.5% 5.0% 7.8%
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Undergraduate student base by segment

Health

Vocational
Engineering

Human sciences

60% 62%

5% 5%
9% 7%

26% 26%

6M22 6M23

Hybrid Teaching

15% 17%

39% 37%

6% 7%

40% 39%

6M22 6M23

Digital Learning

36% 40%

23% 21%

7% 7%

33% 32%

6M22 6M23

Total 
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FINANCIAL RESULTS



* Adjusted for non-recurring events, interest income on agreements/others and minimum rents paid 13

Results summary (R$/MM)

(*)

Financial Highlights 2Q23 2Q22
% Chg.  

2Q23 x 2Q22
6M23 6M22

% Chg. 

6M23 x 6M22

Net Revenue 506.0 464.2 9.0% 930.6 844.4 10.2%

Adjusted Cash Gross Profit 322.9 285.3 13.2% 588.0 525.7 11.9%

Adjusted Cash Gross Margin 63.8% 61.5% 2.3 p.p. 63.2% 62.3% 0.9 p.p.

Adjusted EBITDA 121.0 100.7 20.1% 193.6 166.5 16.3%

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 23.9% 21.7% 2.2 p.p. 20.8% 19.7% 1.1 p.p.

Adjusted Net Income 42.6 31.0 37.2% 24.3 31.7 -23.1%

Adjusted Net Margin 8.4% 6.7% 1.7 p.p. 2.6% 3.7% -1.1 p.p.

(*)



2% 2%

61% 62%

22% 19%

15% 16%

2Q22 2Q23

Net Revenue
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Results by segment

New business

Hybrid Teaching

Digital Learning

Medicine

35% 40%

27% 21%

39% 42%

-2% -3%

2Q22 2Q23

Adjusted EBITDA 
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Net receivables days (NRD) (days)

NRD NRD Ex-FIES

118 
110 108 

2Q22 4Q22 2Q23

114 111 
101 

2Q22 4Q22 2Q23
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Net operational cash generation (OCG) (R$MM)

26.5%
57.8%

91.2

115.4

54.8%

59.6%

50.0%-

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

140.0

160.0

6M22 6M23

OCG 

OCG
% of Adjusted EBITDA

48.5

76.6

29.2%
39.6%

0.0%

50.0%

100.0%

150.0%

200.0%

250.0%

-

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

140.0

160.0

6M22 6M23

Post CAPEX OCG

Post CAPEX OCG
% of Adjusted EBITDA



205 207

601 570

220 183

4Q22 2Q23

Acquisitions Long Term Short Term
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Indebtedness and financial leverage (R$MM)

Gross debt Net cash (debt) / Adjusted EBITDA

1.025           
960          

-4.3%

(783.9)
(750.0)

(2.68)
(2.35)

(5.50)

(5.00)

(4.50)

(4.00)

(3.50)

(3.00)

(2.50)

(2.00)

(1.50)

(1.00)

(1,000.0)

(900.0)

(800.0)

(700.0)

(600.0)

(500.0)

(400.0)

(300.0)

(200.0)

4Q22 2Q23

Net Debt
Net Debt / Adjusted EBITDA (LTM)
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Cash expenditures (R$MM)

Property 
acquisition / 

Construction / 
Maintenance of 

campuses; 
36.5%

Equipment / 
Library / IT; 

20.3%

Licenses and 
Partnerships; 

26.8%

Intangibles and 

Others ; 
16.5%

CAPEX Breakdown

42.7
38.8

5.1%
4.2%

6M22 6M23

CAPEX Ex-acquisitions
% of net revenues

CAPEX Evolution

-9.2%
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2023 GOALS



2023 Objectives
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Resumption of
operating leverage

01

Reduction of 
financial debt

02

Focus on offering courses 
with a higher average 
ticket and/or higher 

operating margin

03

Greater integration 
between course 

offerings and sales 
channels 

(omnichannel)

04
To continue the 
development of 
the continuing 

education 
ecosystem

05
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Contatos 

Jânyo Diniz (CEO) | João Aguiar (CFO) | 

Rodrigo Alves (IRO) | Geraldo Soares (IRM)

Fone: +55 (11) 97093-2225 | E-mail: ri@sereducacional.com 

www.sereducacional.com/ri  

@ser_educacional
21

Contacts

PHONE

^

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCIZof9j79qO6HxkT1u_4TKQ/featured
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